
IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Yorktown 00:23:26.22 59

2 Delta 00:23:41.24 91

3 Monroe Central 00:24:39.90 95

4 Wes-Del 00:25:09.04 113

5 Cowan 00:25:09.71 115

6 Wapahani 00:25:21.49 124

7 Jay County 00:26:29.23 158

8 Randolph Southern 00:28:05.36 180

9 Winchester Community 00:27:22.16 186

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Daleville 00:24:40.74 4

Muncie Burris 00:28:51.52 4

Muncie Central 00:25:07.37 3

Union (Modoc) 00:23:43.78 1

Union City 00:24:08.75 1
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Yorktown 00:23:26.22 7 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 651 Grace Huisman 00:22:29.34 6

2 8 649 Ali Smith 00:22:33.83 7

3 10 653 Rachael Stagge 00:22:52.24 9

4 23 654 Tori Oliver 00:24:31.92 17

5 26 645 Ally Romano 00:24:43.76 20

6 38 647 Abby Goller 00:26:14.91 (29)

7 43 659 Aurilia Moulton 00:26:30.14 (34)

2 Delta 00:23:41.24 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 663 Nicki Southerland 00:18:52.76 1

2 2 665 Makayla Robles 00:21:17.41 2

3 22 664 Olivia Bohanon 00:24:26.33 16

4 44 662 Camryn Eldridge 00:26:47.72 35

5 46 661 Katie Alexander 00:27:01.97 37

6 65 660 Ella Painter 00:31:12.33 (53)

7 66 667 Caitlyn Crouch 00:31:49.18 (54)

3 Monroe Central 00:24:39.90 7 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 634 Addison Coe 00:22:46.64 8

2 14 633 Katie Osborne 00:23:32.81 12

3 30 624 Kelsie Gaddis 00:25:27.49 24

4 33 628 Morgan Ferguson 00:25:33.84 25

5 35 631 Addison Puckett 00:25:58.74 26

6 40 626 Mackenzie Pryor 00:26:18.68 (31)

7 49 627 Karly Puckett 00:27:03.99 (40)

4 Wes-Del 00:25:09.04 6 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 607 Emerson Justin 00:23:25.99 11

2 18 605 Jaci Knott 00:23:55.55 14

3 28 604 Kaitlyn Banister 00:25:09.71 22

4 39 602 Andrea Stoughton 00:26:18.01 30

5 45 603 Morgan Skinner 00:26:55.94 36

6 47 606 Alyssa Stoughton 00:27:02.20 (38)

5 Cowan 00:25:09.71 6 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 672 Brynn Wright 00:21:45.44 4

2 20 674 Lauren Smith 00:24:05.23 15

3 29 671 Ashlynn Keith 00:25:11.79 23

4 37 670 Crism Morey 00:26:06.52 28

5 57 669 Sara Nichols 00:28:39.60 45

6 62 673 Kylee Bergstrom 00:29:28.63 (50)

6 Wapahani 00:25:21.49 7 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 679 Kendyl Thrasher 00:22:58.19 10

2 17 675 Madeline Felton 00:23:51.50 13

3 36 681 Lillian Neal 00:26:02.76 27

4 41 676 Kloee Felton 00:26:18.81 32
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

5 52 680 Summer Leatherman 00:27:36.17 42

6 54 682 Ava Kirklin 00:28:29.84 (43)

7 70 677 Abby Sewell 00:36:21.74 (57)

7 Jay County 00:26:29.23 5 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 640 LINDY WOOD 00:22:14.58 5

2 25 642 Natalie Carreno 00:24:43.26 19

3 48 644 Willow Hardy 00:27:03.25 39

4 58 643 Gloria Raines 00:29:05.74 46

5 61 641 Maria Sanchez 00:29:19.30 49

8 Randolph Southern 00:28:05.36 5 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 687 Olivia Keesling 00:21:26.71 3

2 24 688 Allie Black 00:24:43.03 18

3 63 684 Jordan Black 00:29:33.64 51

4 64 685 Emma Pegg 00:30:16.59 52

5 68 683 Melody Black 00:34:26.81 56

9 Winchester Community 00:27:22.16 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 616 Avery Mote 00:25:04.64 21

2 42 617 Ryanne Lacy 00:26:22.32 33

3 51 614 Sophia Rogers 00:27:31.12 41

4 56 621 Erica Grubbs 00:28:38.38 44

5 59 619 Araceli Robles 00:29:14.33 47

6 60 618 Gabi Rogers 00:29:15.56 (48)

7 67 623 Renny Haung 00:32:43.88 (55)
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 663 Nicki Southerland SO 00:18:52.76 Delta

2 2 665 Makayla Robles SR 00:21:17.41 Delta

3 3 687 Olivia Keesling SR 00:21:26.71 Randolph Southern

4 4 672 Brynn Wright JR 00:21:45.44 Cowan

5 0 611 Faith Norris SO 00:22:11.07 Daleville

6 5 640 LINDY WOOD SR 00:22:14.58 Jay County

7 6 651 Grace Huisman SR 00:22:29.34 Yorktown

8 7 649 Ali Smith JR 00:22:33.83 Yorktown

9 8 634 Addison Coe SO 00:22:46.64 Monroe Central

10 9 653 Rachael Stagge JR 00:22:52.24 Yorktown

11 10 679 Kendyl Thrasher JR 00:22:58.19 Wapahani

12 0 638 Delaney Strange JR 00:23:17.81 Muncie Central

13 11 607 Emerson Justin JR 00:23:25.99 Wes-Del

14 12 633 Katie Osborne SO 00:23:32.81 Monroe Central

15 0 609 Olivia Covert SR 00:23:40.83 Daleville

16 0 596 Lilly Pierce SO 00:23:43.78 Union (Modoc)

17 13 675 Madeline Felton JR 00:23:51.50 Wapahani

18 14 605 Jaci Knott SR 00:23:55.55 Wes-Del

19 0 639 Samantha Fowler SO 00:23:56.30 Muncie Central

20 15 674 Lauren Smith SR 00:24:05.23 Cowan

21 0 595 Ava Jefferis FR 00:24:08.75 Union City

22 16 664 Olivia Bohanon JR 00:24:26.33 Delta

23 17 654 Tori Oliver FR 00:24:31.92 Yorktown

24 18 688 Allie Black SO 00:24:43.03 Randolph Southern

25 19 642 Natalie Carreno FR 00:24:43.26 Jay County

26 20 645 Ally Romano FR 00:24:43.76 Yorktown

27 21 616 Avery Mote SO 00:25:04.64 Winchester Community

28 22 604 Kaitlyn Banister FR 00:25:09.71 Wes-Del

29 23 671 Ashlynn Keith SR 00:25:11.79 Cowan

30 24 624 Kelsie Gaddis JR 00:25:27.49 Monroe Central

31 0 610 Abi Covert FR 00:25:28.91 Daleville

32 0 601 Jocelyn Mercier SR 00:25:33.53 Muncie Burris

33 25 628 Morgan Ferguson SO 00:25:33.84 Monroe Central

34 0 597 Beatrice Cooper FR 00:25:40.18 Muncie Burris

35 26 631 Addison Puckett FR 00:25:58.74 Monroe Central

36 27 681 Lillian Neal SO 00:26:02.76 Wapahani

37 28 670 Crism Morey JR 00:26:06.52 Cowan

38 (29) 647 Abby Goller SO 00:26:14.91 Yorktown

39 30 602 Andrea Stoughton SR 00:26:18.01 Wes-Del

40 (31) 626 Mackenzie Pryor SO 00:26:18.68 Monroe Central

41 32 676 Kloee Felton SR 00:26:18.81 Wapahani

42 33 617 Ryanne Lacy JR 00:26:22.32 Winchester Community

43 (34) 659 Aurilia Moulton FR 00:26:30.14 Yorktown

44 35 662 Camryn Eldridge SR 00:26:47.72 Delta

45 36 603 Morgan Skinner SO 00:26:55.94 Wes-Del

46 37 661 Katie Alexander SR 00:27:01.97 Delta

47 (38) 606 Alyssa Stoughton SR 00:27:02.20 Wes-Del

48 39 644 Willow Hardy SO 00:27:03.25 Jay County

49 (40) 627 Karly Puckett JR 00:27:03.99 Monroe Central

50 0 608 Kadence Aikin JR 00:27:22.17 Daleville

51 41 614 Sophia Rogers FR 00:27:31.12 Winchester Community
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IHSAA Cross Country Section 16 - Womens Race

52 42 680 Summer Leatherman SR 00:27:36.17 Wapahani

53 0 635 Landrea Arnold JR 00:28:08.01 Muncie Central

54 (43) 682 Ava Kirklin FR 00:28:29.84 Wapahani

55 0 600 Andrea "Katie" Wood SR 00:28:35.65 Muncie Burris

56 44 621 Erica Grubbs FR 00:28:38.38 Winchester Community

57 45 669 Sara Nichols SO 00:28:39.60 Cowan

58 46 643 Gloria Raines FR 00:29:05.74 Jay County

59 47 619 Araceli Robles SO 00:29:14.33 Winchester Community

60 (48) 618 Gabi Rogers SR 00:29:15.56 Winchester Community

61 49 641 Maria Sanchez SR 00:29:19.30 Jay County

62 (50) 673 Kylee Bergstrom FR 00:29:28.63 Cowan

63 51 684 Jordan Black FR 00:29:33.64 Randolph Southern

64 52 685 Emma Pegg SO 00:30:16.59 Randolph Southern

65 (53) 660 Ella Painter SR 00:31:12.33 Delta

66 (54) 667 Caitlyn Crouch SO 00:31:49.18 Delta

67 (55) 623 Renny Haung SO 00:32:43.88 Winchester Community

68 56 683 Melody Black SO 00:34:26.81 Randolph Southern

69 0 599 Sophie Budreau JR 00:35:36.73 Muncie Burris

70 (57) 677 Abby Sewell JR 00:36:21.74 Wapahani
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